(Flev.	M <b>PTO-1595</b> 6-93) Na. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECODENTION F	2-1998		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	ab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	V (1980) 1841 8841 8841 1841		96.36313X00 ▼	<b>v</b> •	
	To the Honorable Commissioner			······································	ents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	1007	43470	address of receiving	party(ies)	
Ju Na	oshio NISHIMURA, Yoshitsun KOKUBU, Chiharu NISHIZ noko MATSUYA ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) s	agu MINAMIKAWA, ZAWA, Satoshi OKABE	Name: Mi		emical Company Inc.	
3.	Nature of conveyance:				09/0	
2	<b>K</b> Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Add	ress: 5-2, Marun	ouchí 2-chome,	
7-10	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Chiyoda	-ku, Tokyo, Japa	an	
1	☐ Other		City:	State	:ZIP:	
Execution Date: May 20, 1998			Additional na	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? CI Yes & No		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional number	B. Patent			
5.	Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		6. Total numb	per of applications and	patents involved: 1	
1	Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, S	STOUT & KRAUS, LLP	7. Total fee (	37 CFR 3.41)	.\$ 40.00	
06/1	6/1998 SD6VIS 00000012 09094484 Internal Address:	1				
11		00 OP	XM Enclos	ized to be charged to	deposit account	
	Street Address: 1300 NORTH	SEVENTEENTH STREET	8. Deposit ac	count number:		
	SUITE 1800		01-2	135		
	City: ARLINGTON State:	: <u>VA</u> <b>ZIP:</b> 22209	(Attach dupli	cate copy of this page if p	aying by deposit account)	
		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an the original document.	he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
	William 1. Solomon	A STATE OF THE STA	Signature:	15 k = 1	June 10, 1998  Date	
Re	Name of Person Signing gistration # 28,565	Total number of pages include	Signature ing cover sheet, attachm	nents, and document:	3	

## ASSIGNMENT

						y acknowledged, as a below
	ned inventor, I hereby sell ar				ical Co	mpany, Inc.
its s	5-2, Marunouchi 2-c successors and assigns or of erica, in and to				interest, in	and for the United States of
	STABILIZED AQUE	COUS SOLUT	ION OF HYDR	OGEN PE	ROXIDE	
tio	for United States Letters	Patent therefor,	executed by me eve	en date herev	vith, and all	and described in the applica- United States Letters Patent the said interest being the
ent	ire ownership of the said Le	tters Patent when	i granted, to be held	d and enjoye	d by said	Mitsubishi Gas
C	hemical Company, Ir	с.	its sucessors, assign	s or other le	gal represent	atives, to the full end of the
and con	ne or us if this assignment a  And I hereby agree to proper in the prosecution	nd sale had not be sign and execute of the above-name, divisional, rene	een made: e any further documed application or include application or include application or re-	nents or inst n the prepar eissue applic	ruments which ation and pro- ations or in	have been held and enjoyed ch may be necessary, lawful, osecution of any continuing, any amendment, extension,
-	And I do hereby autho Mitsubishi Gas Cher	_		of Patents to	issue said L	etters Patent to said
			(Full Nam	(4)		(Signature)
15	Date May 20, 1998	I		- 1	Tasker	history a
1)	c/o Mitsubish	i Cas Chemical	Company, Inc.,	Yokkaichi l	actory,	Japan
	Residence 4-16, Hinagah	igashi 2-chome	, Yokkaichi-shi,	_Mie=ken_C	itizenship Tapan	- See process
	Post Office Address		tragents after an experience or according to tragents. The property and the transfer of the contragents of the contract of the	The state of the s		
2)	Date May 20, 1998	Inventor	oshitsugu Mir	namikawa	Gedul	use thenwerther
-,	Date May 20, 1998 c/o Mitsubish Residence 4-16. Himagah	i Gas Chemical	Company, Inc., Yokkaichi-shi.	Yokkaichi H Mie-ken.C	actory, itizenship	J <sub>apan</sub>
	Residence 4-16, Himagah Post Office Address			Ja	apan	
				and the second services of the second	7/	18 6 1
3)	Date May 20, 1998 c/o Mitsubish Residence 4-16, Hinagah	Inventor	un Kokubu Company Inc	Yokkaich:	ectory.	Kokulu
	Residence 4-16, Hinagah	igashi 2-chome	, Yokkaichi-shi,	Mie-ken,(	itizenship _ Japan	Japan
	Post Office Address	Same as a	bove		, april	
4)				zawa	Chiha	ili hutlingaut
4)	Date May 20, 1998 c/o Mitsubish	i Cas Chemical	Company, Inc.,	Yokkaichi Mio-kop C	Factory,	7
	Residence 4-16, Hinagah	ngasniz-chome Same as a	i bove	rite-ken.(	Japan Japan	and the second s
	Post Office Address				0.1.6	and P
5)	Date May 20, 1998	Inventor S	Satoshi Okabe	Yokkaichi	Satast Factory.	n Okabe
	Residence 4-16, Hinagah	nigashi 2-chome	Yokkaichi-shi	Mie-ken,	litizenship	Japan
					Japan '	
	Post Office Address		Marie - Marie - Marie Marie -			
	Post Office Address		inanterior, i deserte con mora demonstrata della contrata con esta con esta con esta con esta con esta con est	entre de la companya		
Wi	Post Office Address tness(cs)		uudussa - Tayandi saatuu Amaddinaaddinaad oo shiga - Haadiiniidh - a cida cid		ngganang gramayan sa ara sa - ay amagkananka wa	
Wi					4)	

PATENT REEL: 9246 FRAME: 0820

Date May 20, 1990	ahi Caa Chamical Lombany Ind	Yokkaichi Factory.	n Matsuya
Residence 4-16, Hinas	gahigashi 2-chome, Yokkaichi-	shi, Mie-ken, Citizenship	Japan
Post Office Address	Same as above	Japan	
Date	Inventor	MALE TO MAKE PROPERTY OF THE STATE OF THE ST	and the state of t
Residence	gggggaman an eile en engelde en mandel e en e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	Citizenship	and the second s
Post Office Address	AND AND THE PARTY OF THE PARTY		a company of the second of the
Date	Inventor		
Residence	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	Citizenship	THE SECTION SECTION SERVICES
Post Office Address	CONTRACTOR (AND TO SEE AND THE SECOND	and the second s	NOTE AND A COMMISSION OF THE PARTY OF THE PA
Date	Inventor		
		Citizenship	
Date	Inventor	an land - and a land hammageness of the second seco	
		Citizenship	
		g g g game a managaman a comma da managaman a comma da managaman a comma da managaman a comma da managaman a c	
		The second secon	
		Citizenship	
Date	Inventor		
		Citizenship	
		and the second s	
		Citizenship	
		NITURA HARLIP AN AMERICAN AND AN AMERICAN AND AN AMERICAN AND AN AMERICAN AND ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT AND ASSESSMENT	
		Citiva and in	
		Citizenship	
		and the second s	
		Company of the Compan	
		Citizenship	
Post Office Address			
		with the state and an experience of the state of the stat	
		Citizenship	
Post Office Address	AND THE RESIDENCE AND THE PROPERTY AND T	AND A STATE OF THE	
		and the second s	
Residence	and the comment of th	Citizenship	AND THE PERSON OF THE PERSON O
Post Office Address	And the second district of the second distric		